

PRICOL ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

SF.No: 455/1B, 455/2B, Poochiyur, REGISTERED OFFICE Narashimanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore - 641031, India

+91 422 2460144 **a** +91 422 2460144 CPM TOWERS, 109, Race Course, Coimbatore 641018, India

CIN: U05150TZ1995PTC005694

pricolangineering.com
ISO 9001/2015 Certified Company

★ CUSTOMERS ★ EMPLOYEES ★ SHAREHOLDERS ★ SUPPLIERS

02nd June, 2023

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of	Pricol Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring	India Limited	
Rotunda Building, P J Towers,	"Exchange Plaza', C-1,	109, Race Course,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Block G	Coimbatore - 641 018,
Mumbai 400 001	Bandra-Kurla Complex,	E mail: cs@pricol.com
E-mail: corp.relations@bseindia.com	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051	
	E-mail: takeover@nse.co.in	
Scrip Code: 540293	Scrip Code: PRICOLLTD	

Sub: Information under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

We, Pricol Engineering Industries Private Limited (Promoter Group - Pricol Limited) having registered office at 109, Race Course, Coimbatore - 641018 ("Company") would like to inform that we have acquired 15,00,000 Equity Shares of Pricol Limited (Pricol) representing 1.23 % of the Pricol's total issued and paid-up equity share capital on 31st May, 2023 and 1st June, 2023.

Requisite disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 is enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and records.

For Pricol Engineering Industries Private Limited

Siddharth Manoharan Director

DIN: 08457275

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Pricol Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Pricol Engineering Industries Private Limited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes – Promoter group		
Name(s) Listed	of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited		
Details o	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Befo	ore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
b) 5 c) 7 d) 7	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL	NIL
]	Details of acquisition/sale			
a) S	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	15,00,000 Equity Shares	1.23%	1.23%
b) '	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	NA		
t	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	NA		
d) S	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	NA		
e) 7	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	15,00,000 Equity Shares	1.23 %	1.23%

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	15,00,000 Equity Shares	1.23%	1.23%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NA		
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NA		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NA		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	15,00,000 Equity Shares	1.23%	1.23%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Between 31/05/2023 and 01/06/2023		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	12,18,81,498 Equity Shares of Re.1/- per share		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	12,18,81,498 Equity Shares of Re.1/- per share		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	12,18,81,498 Equity Shares of Re.1/- per share		

For Pricol Engineering Industries Private Limited

Siddharth Manoharan Director

DIN: 08457275 02nd June 2023